
Getty Oil Company p .o . Box 3360, Casper, WY 82602 

Central Exploration and Production Division August 10, 1978 

I 
State of New Mexico 
Energy and Minerals Department 
O i l Conservation Division 
Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Attn: CL. Stamets 

RE: Application for non-standard 
Location- Bunce "A" Well No. 1 
Section 19-T20N-R10W 
San Juan County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

In accordance with Paragraph "F" of Rule 104, Getty O i l Company 
respectfully requests administrative approval to d r i l l Bunce "A" 
Well No. 1 to test the Chacra and Mesaverde Formations at a. location 
690' FNL and 790' FEL of Section 19-T29N-R10W, San Juan County, NM. 

This w e l l cannot be d r i l l e d at the standard location, due to 
rough t e r r a i n , pipelines, powerlines and existing Dakota and Pictured 
C l i f f locations. 

We are n o t i f y i n g , by c e r t i f i e d mail, a l l off s e t operators of 
th i s request. 

R.W/cse 

cc: El Paso Natural Gas Co. 
Box 1492 
El Paso, TX 79978 

Tenneco O i l Co. 
720 So. Colorado Blvd. 
Penthouse 
Denver Co. 80222 

State of NM 
Energy & Minerals Department 
O i l Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd 
Aztec, NM 87410 \ 

Area Superintendent 
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JERRY APODACA 
GOVERNOR 

NICK FRANKUN 
SECRETARY 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 1 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

J u l y 2 8 , 1978 
POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

STATE LANO OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 827-2434 

Getty O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 3360 
Casper, Wyoming 82602 

Re: Application f o r Non-Standard 
Loc a t io n Bunce "A" Well 
No. 1, Section 19, T-29-N, 

R-10-W, San Juan County, N.M. 

We may not process the subject a p p l i c a t i o n f o r non­
standard l o c a t i o n u n t i l the required information or p l a t s 
checked below ( i s ) (are) submitted. 

A p l a t must be submitted showing the ownership of 
the o f f s e t t i n g leases.* rrj 

rn-
A statement must be submitted that o f f s e t owners 
have been n o t i f i e d of the a p p l i c a t i o n by c e r t i f i e d 
m a i l . 

r j 

r~7 

A p l a t must be submitted f u l l y i d e n t i f y i n g the 
topography necessitating the non-standard l o c a t i o n . 

The a p p l i c a t i o n must be signed. 

Technical Support Chief 

* Plat submitted i s not clear as to ownership i n the W/2 
of Section 19. Also the formation or pool to which the 
we l l i s being d r i l l e d i s not given. 



Getty Oil Company p.o. Box 3360, Casper, WY 82602 

JUL 27 1378 

Central Exploration and Production Division 

State of New Mexico 
Energy and Mineral Department 
O i l Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 

Re: Bunce "A" No. 1 Location. 

Gentlemen: 

In accordance with paragraph F of Rule 104, Getty O i l Company 
res p e c t f u l l y requests administrative approval to d r i l l Bunce "A" 
Well No. 1 at a locatio n 690' FNL and 790 FEL of Section 19-T29N-
R10W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

This w e l l cannot be d r i l l e d at the standard l o c a t i o n , due to 
rough t e r r a i n , pipelines, power lines and e x i s t i n g Dakota and 
Pictured C l i f f locations. 

By copy of t h i s l e t t e r we are n o t i f y i n g a l l o f f s e t operators 
of t h i s request. 

H.E. Aab 
Area Superintendent 

cc: El Paso National Gas Co. 
Box 1492 
El Paso, TX 79978 

Petroleum Inc. 
Suite 300 R.H. Garvey Bldg. 
300 W. Douglas 
Wichita, KS 67202 

RLW/cse 

mi r 
nihu Li) 
JUL 101978 

OH CON. COM. 
DIST. 3 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
7t&J~ DISTRICT 

IL CONSEF 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

9.7 <,ST& 

San*-? 

DATE 

iropoSed MC 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ 

for the 

QfeVator Lease and Well N o . U n i t , S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours very t r u l y , 



Tenneco Oil Penthouse 
720 South Colorado Blvd. 
Denver, Colorado 80222 
(303) 758-7130 

A Tenneco Company 

August 18, 1978 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. C. L. Stamets 

Gentlemen: 

Tenneco Oil Company has been notified by Getty Oil Company 
of their request for the granting of permission to dril l the 
captioned well at an unorthodox location. 

We have no objection to the granting of this request. 

Re: Unorthodox Location Request 
Getty Oil Company 
Bunce A-l 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Yours very truly, 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

D. D. Myers 
Division Production Manager 

DDM:RJG:v 

cc: Getty Oil Company 
P. 0. Box 3360 
Casper, Wyoming 82602 


